LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$113.00

RPTT:\$78.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-154907 07/02/2018 01:10 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE PASEO VERDE

Pgs=4 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD

LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER

APN:

004-162-07

Escrow No: 18004659-204-SBS

Title No: 9015-2533449 \$ 78.00

R.P.T.T:

Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

RUSSELL CHAPIN

3660 BUOLDER HIGHWAY #555

LAS VEGAS, NV 89121

2533449

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clifford C. Baker and Rosanna Baker, husband and wife, who acquird title as Clifford Clayton Baker and Rosanna Maria Baker does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Russell Chapin, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

For Legal Description, See Attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits

See page 2 for signature of Grantor(s) and Notary Acknowledgment

DEED0033 (DSI Rev. 05/14/14)

Escrow No. 18004659-204-SBS Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed __Continued

lifford C. Ba	aker Rosanna Baker
State of	
County of	} ss
•	ent was acknowledged before me on Day of June 2018
by: Cliffon	d C. Baker and Rosanna Baker
-	a C. Baker and Resamina Blaker
Signature:	Notary Public
900	attatched acknowledgment
500	
-	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGME	NT CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ve to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulnes	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document is, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Riverside }	
On <u>June 28th, 2018</u> before me, Repersonally appeared <u>CliFF</u> 0761 C Ba	ebecca Evelyn Andrews, Notary Public
Date Al A 7	Here Insert Name and Title of the Office
personally appeared <u>CliFFord C ba</u>	Wer & Kosanna Baker
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by higher their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the second of the control of the person of the control of	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
************	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
REBECCA EVELYN ANDREWS	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Notary Public - California	paragraph is true and correct.
Riverside County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2178116 My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2021	
m) Symbol Caprico Carl 1, 2021	11/10/11
	Signature Milica Eyen Class
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
\ \	rional ————————————————————————————————————
	deter alteration of the document or
	s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
	an Sale Deed
Document Date: 06/28/18	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian of Conservator
☐ Other:	□ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
organica to representing.	_ organica to representing,

©2017 National Notary Association

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

LOT NINE (9) OF ALAMO WEST SUBDIVISION, PHASE 1, AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 9, 1987 IN PLAT BOOK A, PAGE 270 AS FILE NO. 86358 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Number(:	s)			\ \			
a)	\Box	4-162-0	<u> </u>			\ \			
b)		*************************	·····		\ \			
c)						\ \			
d)								
2.	Type of	Property:				FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE			
a)		Vacant Land	b) 🗆	Single Fam. R	les.	ONLY	^\ I		
c)		Condo/Twnhse		****		Book Page	١.		
e)		Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l					
		Agricultural			,	Date of Recording:			
g i)		Other				Notes:			
,		CAUGE	***************************************				V		
3.	Total V	alue/Sales Price of	Propert	v: /		\$20,000.00	1		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$20,000.00 Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$									
		r Tax Value				\$20,000.00			
		operty Transfer Tax	Due:		1	s 79 -			
		* *		1	W				
4,	***************************************	nption Claimed		XID C 275 000	Chi	an / /			
	a.			75.	7%	VIII	······································		
	b.	Explain Reason fo	ir Exempt	ion:					
		9898-3878-					·····		
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percentage	being tra	insferred:	100	<u> </u>			
					alty of r	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060			
and	NDC 27	5 110 that the info	emation o	rovided is corre	ect to th	e best of their information and belief,			
and	ann ha a	unnerted by docum	antation i	fealled unon to	s enheta	intiate the information provided herein.			
anu E	Can be s	the section serves	bat disalle	nvanca of any i	olaimed	I exemption, or other determination of			
rur	mermore	e, the parties agree t	nat uisant na nanalti	y of 10% of the	tav do	e nine interset at 1% ner month. Pursuar	nt		
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
					ia sevei	any naore for any additional amount of			
e		Kosanne	· 14/	Ster	1	Capacity: Grantor			
Sig	nature	Jan Comme		nco (Capacity, Grantor			
Signature Capacity: Grantee									
	1								
			le e s onrece	.,	_/	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(GI	RANTOR) INFOR		¥	/	(REQUIRED)			
<i>p</i> -		(REQUIRE))		pr J	(REQUIRED)			
Pri	nt Name:	Clifford C. Bak	er. Rosan	na Baker	Print N	Name: Russell Chapin			
A .3		Hord Clayton	Buter	-+RUSON	$a_{-\alpha}$	<i>aria</i>			
Aq	aress:		0	10100	Ver-	Elica Bulden Ha. HC	66		
•	3605	+DAAUQ	YAN	h KCl	-	DO DOMAIN MUJE	سد. ر		
7	AN S	tbraug Acintalo	4 92	583	Ĺ	3660 Boulder Hugters as vegas w 89131	······································		
				***************************************		3			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not the Seller or Buyer)									
Flork Annua : DM4									
L.	nt Name	- 14-31 174VW	A A	10. 1. Or.	, # 17	20 7 Escrow #.: 18004659	-505		
Address: 2500 Paseo & Vende Pay \$120 7 The HE City, State, ZIP Code Funderson W 37074 9015-2533449									
City, State, ZIP Code Henderson N \$7074 9015-2533449									
h.	- Contraction of the Contraction	AS A PUBLIC RI	SCORD T	HIS FORM M	AY BE	RECORDED/MICROFILMED			